exchange for the performance of services that satisfy the terms of this Agreement and timely achieve 

the milestones, performance commitments and outcomes identified herein and in the attached 

exhibits, City hereby agrees to pay Consultant a sum not to exceed one hundred ninety-nine 

thousand seven hundred ninety-nine dollars ($199,799) as follows: 

Consultant shall be paid within thirty (30) days of receipt of billings for work completed and approved 

such approval to not be unreasonably withheld.  Invoices shall be submitted containing all information 

contained in paragraph 6 “Billings” below.